88€S -odA|

<-1102 - ¥SA

<-0L02 - ¥O

ugoy  :edep

suononJsul Bumig




Couplingsclass: A50-X okm 1000km

Approved

ECE/R55 E11 55R 018044

|Max. mass trailer : 1750 kg|

|Max. vertical load :75 kg|

©538870/23-06-2011/1



¢/110¢-90-€¢/0.88ESQ

WINSZ

(6°01) OPXZLIN

WNOLH

(6°01) OVXZIIN

2=1v'8xygo

WNSC

0SX8N

; AU'19S

(6'01) S9XZILIN

WNOLL

¥=1S'01XG2o

0SX8N

WNSe

Q

®
6=15'€X819

WNG.
(6'01) OPX2LIN

(6°01) OVXZLIN

WNOLE




M12x40 (10.9)
95Nm

M12x40 (10.9)
75Nm

218x3,5 L=9

a8

M8x50
25Nm

024x8,4 L=2

®
i
e

5388/5

225x10,5 L=4

M10
45Nm

M12x65 (10.9)
95Nm

M8x50
25Nm M12x40 (10.9)
95Nm

024x8,4 L=2 M12x40 (10.9)
75Nm

©538870/23-06-2011/3

7. Umocowac kule (4) i pt ytez gniazdami wtykowymi (5), uzywajac $rub
M12x65 i nakrgek samozabezpieczajacych sie M12. Dokrecic w naste
pujacej kolejnosci do momentu obrotowego wskazanego w tabeli.
Umocowac¢ gdy obecny pt yty pokrywowe od spodu zderzaka.

W przypadku montazu i demontazu kuli automatycznej nalezy skorzystac z
dodatkowej instrukcji systemu Brinkmatic.

Wskazowki:

- Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

- Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewni¢ sie czy w poblizu nie znaj-
dujg sie przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne lub
przewody paliwowe.

- Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

- Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawa-
nych nakretek.

- Stosowac¢ nakretki oraz sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

- Utrzymywaé kule w czystosci, oraz pamieta¢ o regularnym jej smaro-
waniu.

- Hak holowniczy zarejestrowa¢ w stacji diagnostyczne;.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bezpiec-
zenstwo, niezawodnos¢ i sprawno$¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty okres
jego uzytkowania.

* Firma Thule nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione posred-
nio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobow montazu niezgodnych z instrukcja,
oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukcji.

©538870/23-06-2011/12



¥/1102-90-£2/0/.88E5Q

§]|0q £ 8y} aAoway *(1edwng 8y} Jo apisino ay) uo arejdws) ay) aoe|d)
“Jadwing 8y} WoJy uonoss paresipul 8yl INo mes o} ajejdwa) ayy asn *|

“1eqmo} ay} Bumy

alojaq pasedaud aq Aiddns samod ayy 1Y) papuawLIodal SI Y :8j0U ased|d
*a|qeoyidde si ‘uogonsul Bumy sy ur ‘Yaraxs yaym

aujuua)ap o} ajeld adfy ayl ¥oayo i1snw noA Bumy sy Mels noA alopeg

: SNOILONHLSNI ONILLIA

"Huyosioonabejuow Bineysapuo 1p
ueA anelaldiaiul aisinfuo [om uep ‘usjeppiw us azlimabeiuow usAaIyos
-9b100A 8p uep alepue uea Yinigab 1oy us uaddeyospaaiab apyosehb
-191U ueA YInigab uadaibaq Japuoteep ‘ebejuow aisinfuo uea si Bjorsb
10841pul JO 108JIp 18Y 8Ip 9peyds ap JOOA Mlijexeidsuee joiu sI 9Nyl ,
"UBPIOM

9] pbaonab uaiaidedBbinyaon ap (iq abejuow eu juaip Buipig|puey azaq .,

‘ualeowsepund ap un saldop ynseld ap ,Bizamuee uaipul, Japlimiap ,
‘peelab uaplom 1o1u usbulpiajjoispuelq

ud -waJ ‘-s}18]I101109|9 Jep ‘uabeip 8} J0OA 610z Jo usw Jualp ualoqiay lig .
‘uabo|dpee. a) Jojeap

MN N JUBIp ‘udyal) Bew one mn ayjom ‘essew aue}sabao) "Xew ap JOOA ,
‘uapiom 8] piaplimian azap jualp ‘si biz

-amuee Beejunaip-iue Jo uswnyq uss usjundsbuibisanaq ap do uaipu| ,
‘uaba|dpee. 8] Jojeap ap uaw

waip BinueoA 1oy uea, (ua)buisseduee a(l|93eZPOOU |[99NJUSAS IOOA

MArHONY139

‘uabajdpee. a} Buipisjpuey usajojsabliq ap usw juaip
waa)sAsbuelsjaboy alrequiaauye 18y uea abejuowsp ua abejuow J0OA

“Jadwing ap ueA juesIepUO op uee Jee|dyopse op Bizemuee usipul
Jo9uol\ “Buluwosdo uen aploBloA Ul ISBA |age) op DBlISWOoMu99I9A0
Buibisanaqg ap reeiq ‘1sea (G) reejdiayyels ap ua () |9box ap Meen L

“Jadwing ap ueA duis a1s|eppIW 8p UBA jnog ,

L1/1102-90-£2/0.88ESQ

“eyeziopz esed oHomoypol s oz Aqms N

‘ObXe LN Agnig

"OLIN DBIYEN

"0SX8IN Agnug

- llege)

m obeuezeysm 06emoj0iq0 nuswow op 1osouls|oy [eoklndbiseu m

21B.0Q Mopheu | yoAoklelujezozsn jusio sieid ‘Opxg LN ani s oklemfzn
(1) Aowuzoszidod op (g) ‘(g) suzooq A1A 1d elueBINOP Z8g QeMmOlUOWERZ 9

‘(BmoyoapAm Bini peu eoluzosz
-1dod) wanjeziepz e wAulA} wajsued Azpiwod (|)do1uzoszidod gimelsn '

“Sep.yeu | yohoklelujezozsn jusio siaid
oklemAzn ‘Buzooq d)A 1d 91BNAZId O3 "D 1 g ‘Y MQIOMIO Op (wep
-zelod pod3is eoklnpleuz) QLN AQnis g | 0SX8IN Agnu's oklezpemoidm
‘obazojumojoy exey eyizn pzm (g) Buzooq A 1d eme| gemooown i

jop.eu | |z yohoklelujezozsn lueio siaid
oklemAzn ‘uzooqdiA 1d 91BaAzid Oxye7 "D | ¥ Maiomio op (wapzelod
pod &i1s eoklnpleuz) oL\ Aqnis g zeio OSxgIN Agnus oklezpemoidm
‘obazojumoljoy exey eyiwzn pzm (g) euzooq diA 1d Bmeisd gemooown ‘g

‘npzefod npozid po $qnis eu (Ww 6 9 sognib) emoro
-so {Bo|podyfoin) okunsm | g niomio nosfeiw m njoued obaulAl op 2o
8IN WAdklelujozozsn walualo siald z OGX8IN dqni s Buemzo gizpemoidpa “2

‘llage) m obauezeysm 06am0}01go Njuswow op B0
‘¥29 8N IwAoklelujezozsn welueosiald ¢ | OGXQIN lweqnus ¢ of
oide)sez “euemfzn sjumouod Qg aIN ¥ Moiomio nasfeiw m ‘npzelod nj
-oued obaulA) z gy Agnu's € geunsn “exeziepz sed Amoypo. s Boklnoow
dgnis 91BMpPO *( eMeziepz sluoss [fouzidBumaz BU OSLIWN UO|Q
-ezS) 'nuojgezs z okle1sAzioy exeziapz 3aulopo Auezeysm emopdApa * L

‘06ezojumo|oy e)ey nzejuow op wselusideysAzid
pazid obauzoiipsje eluemo|gedo aluemolobAzid dis eosjez :ebemn

"0bXg LN usinog ,

"OLIN USIS0N

"0GX8IN usnog

:Buiiwosdo uen apio

-BjoA ul 1sen |age)l ap Biiswoyuaalano buibnsanaq ap reelq ‘(usieeipisea
[eewsayay joiu Bou) (1) singsiemp op jow () us (g) usieldliz op pulgioA ‘9

‘(1eepun ap uanog sing
-sremp) Jadwing ap us |9auedisiyoe 18y uassny (1) singsiemp ap siee|d ‘G

‘(usreelpisen [eews|ay 1aiu Bou) yee|dliz ap Bisenag usy
-9)s 9} D Ud g ‘v usreb ap ul (BINLBOA J8Y JBpUO Spasl) O LN Usinogaw
-BI} 2 9P Ud UaIN0oq ap J00p Meeyyal) op uea (g) reejdliziexul op J98jUo i

‘(usreelpisen [eews|ay 1aiu Bou) yee|dliz ap Bisenag usy
-9)s 9] D Ud Y useb ap ui (BINYBOA 18y Jepuo Spaal) QLA Usinogawely
2 ©p Ud usnog ap J00p Meeyyal) ap uea (g) 1ee|dlizieyyoal op Jo8JUON ‘g

"1noq ap do Binpaoa 18y
UBA JUBYJIOO0A 9p JeueA (MIp Ww ) sngspuelsye ap 19z us g 1eb lig [eau
-edlajyoe 18y Ul 2@ g\ Bullnis usa 1ow OGXGIN 1IN0 SPISIA 8P 39918 g

‘ISeA [age) ap Biiswousalano usinog aje leelq
b2@ 8 uabuuinis € ue OGX8I\ uslnog g Joop 8z Buealap “Piinigeb
J9aW 18lu usplom 87 'y usleb ap lig Binusoa 1oy uea [gsuediaiyoe
18y UeA g\l UBAS0IYDS € ap Japlimia "so| Jadwng ap uea duis ais|appiw
ap UeA 1noq ap J20.4yos ‘(ussiee|d Jadwng uea aplizusiing do uoojgels)
‘uoojqels ap uen dinyaq 1aw Jadwng ap }n |98p uanababuee 1oy Heez *|

"piasjuowalb Jpiom yeeyyal) ap jep

-I00A U3pIa1aq 8} JOOA BUIUSIZIOOAWOO0U]S 3P WO Weezpeel S| 13y :aRuapy
's| Buissedao) uen ‘Buipiajpuey ap ul ‘s}ayos

ay|am uayipy a) afjeeidadA} 18y do n yuaip JuIbag abeuow ap W N 1BPIOOA

:ONIQITTANYHIDVLNOW

-9e1SAZIo}Am Azajeu [amozeiuow
1foxniul m 31s yoAkoklnpleuz mouojqezs z Aigpy “‘Qljeisn Agez ‘emou
-olweuz 3yzolqel gizpmelds Azajeu nzejuow wal05zo0dzoa pazid

:MEZV.LNOW VFrOMNHLSNI

‘oib66eluowW 1p 1uoIznys! nuanbas
a||ap auoizejaidiaiul Bles ||e ayouou ‘|uosald ljjenb ep 1sianip oibbey
-uowl Ip 1Zzaw o IpoaW Ip OSN,| © 18UOPI UOU 1ZZaJje Ip 0sn,| 8youe QIo
uod opuspualul ‘oibBeUOW OJeLI® UN Pe [INAOP dludwenalipul O ajusw
-eJlaJIp Iuuep Ijenjuane lad ajigesuodsal einusll alasse ond uou anyl ,

‘ol0ueb |op suoize|jeisul,| odop 0jodIoA
[op nuawnoop e ejeboje aiesse anap olbbeluOW Ip duoiznisI BISaNp
‘ojund
Jad einjepyes Ip ipep rep eonseld ul meiyosedoo | ‘pussald as ‘esenonuily
"9]uBINgJED |9p 1}I0PUOD | © OUBIY [9P IABD
| ‘loURele 1ABD | aselBBauuep uou e suoizusie aseisaid ‘LI0) | opuedneld ,
‘0]BZZII0JNe 9I0}PUBALI OJISOA
|| 81.}INSUOD ‘BINJIOA BNSOA B[P djiqeurel; oAlssa|dwoo osad |1 Jod .
‘000B)E,p 1uNnd 1B 8)UB|OS| SjBLISIEW IP OJRJIS 0] dJ9A0NWIY ,
"9J01UIO} |1 818}
-|NSU0D Ip ©lBISU0D IS ,0]0019A |9p, lUBWBJEPE LIBSSS28U I[ENJUSAS Jod ,
YN
juoiznysj
|l 21)NSUO IS J)IqIelISd OAlISOdSIp |9p eirouewW Ip juoizelado 3| Jad

‘lunesed |1 opos enys einpedoo
Ip Ijleuued | sjuesald as aJessi4 “e|jogel ul a1eolpul oibbellas 1p aiddoo
9|l ‘eulpio djuanbas |ou alelss “Z LN HUBd20|qoINe Ipep & G9XZ LN
uojng | luelIpawW (g) ojusweba|j0o Ip eliseld el o () ela)s €| SJeJUON L

‘lunesed |op ajesusd oubs)sos |ep suojng
‘OvXcHIN uojing
‘OLIN PEQ «



M8 from the rear pannel of the vehicle, at holes A. They will not be
used again. Replace them with 3 bolts M8x50 and 3 plain washers
M8, 024. Tighten to the torque indicated in the table.

2. Introduce the fourth bolt M8x50 with a plain washer M8 @24 in the rear
pannel at hole B and place the spacer (thickness 9 mm) on the bolt,
from the front side of the vehicle.

3. Fit the right sideplate (3) of the tow bar, by introducing the bolts
M8x50 and the 2 frame bolts M10 (already under the vehicle) in the
holes A and C. Fix without tightening the sideplate, using the plain
washers 21 and nuts.

4. Fit the left side plate (2) of the tow bar, by introducing the bolts
M8x50 and the 2 frame bolts M10 (already under the vehicle) in the
holes A, B and C. Fix without tightening the side plate, using the plain
washers and nuts.

5. Position the crosstube (1) between the rear pannel and the bumper
(crosstube over the exhaust pipe).

6. Assemble without tightening the side plates (2), (3) with the cross
tube (1) using the bolts M12x40, the plain washers and nuts. Tighten
the fastening in the following order to the torque indicated in the table :
* Bolts M8x50.

* Nuts M10.
* Bolts M12x40.
* Bolt of the bumper center strip.

7. Fix the ball (4) and the socket plate (5) using the bolts M12x65 and
self-locking nuts M12. Tighten the fastening in the following order to
the torque indicated in the table. Fit if extant the cover plate from the
underside of the bumper.

For assembly/disassembly of the detachable ball hitch system, consult
the fitting instruction supplied.

6. Fijar sin apretar del todo las placas laterales (2), (3) con el tubo trans-
versal (1) usando los tornillos M12x40, las arandelas planas y tuercas.
Apretar las sujeciones en el orden siguiente observando el punto indi-
cado en la tabla:

* tornillos M8x50.

* tuercas M10.

* tornillos M12x40.

* tornillo de la tira central del parachoques.

7. Fijar la bola (4) y la placa enchufe (5) usando los tornillos M12x65 y las
tuercas de seguridad M12. Apretar las sujeciones en el orden siguien-
te, observando el punto indicado en la tabla. Fijar si existente las placas
traseras situadas en el lado inferior del parachoques.

Para el montaje y desmontaje de la bola extraible es preciso consultar
las instrucciones adjuntas.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al
concesionario.

* Si en los puntos de fijacion hay una capa de betun o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccion y la pre-
sion de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No aguijerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacion del veiculo des-

pués del montaje del enganche.

* Thule no se responsabiliza por danos causados, directa o indirectamen-
te, por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inade-
cuadas, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indi-
cados y por la interpretacion incorrecta de estas instrucciones de mon-
taje.

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper — con-
formation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the custo-
mer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink International do not accept
responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this miscommunica-
tion.

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s)
"of the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball
hitch pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

* Thule is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other
assembly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incor-
rect interpretation of these assembly instructions.

Iﬂ INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE :

Avant de commencer le montage veuillez vérifier la plaque signalétique
de lattelage afin de determiner la figure correspondante dans la notice de
montage.

Attention : il est conseille de préparer I'alimentation électrique avant de
monter I'attache-remorque.

1. Scier la partie du pare-chocs indiquée avec le gabarit. (Placer le gaba-
rit sur le coté extérieur du pare-chocs). Deémonter les 3 vis M8 sur le
panneau arriere du véhicule, aux trous A. Elles ne seront pas réuti-
lisees. Les remplacer par 3 vis M8x50 avec 3 rondelles plates M8 ¢24.
Les serrer au couple préconisé dans le tableau.

©538870/23-06-2011/5

Iﬂ ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO

Prima di iniziare il montaggio verificare la terghetta per determinare quale
disegno, presente nelle istruzioni, & applicabile.

Attenzione: si consiglia di predisporre Fimpianto elettrico prima di monta-
re il gancio traino.

1. Con lausilio della sagoma, segare via dal paraurti la parte indicata.
(posizionare la sagoma sul lato esterno del paraurti). Svitare il bullone
del sostegno centrale del paraurti. Rimuovere i 3 bulloni M8 dai fori A
del pannello posteriore del veicolo. Questi non dovranno piu essere
rimontati. Sostituirli con i 3 bulloni M8x50 e le 3 rondelle M8, ¢24.
Serrare alla coppia di serraggio indicata in tabella.

2. Inserire il quarto bullone M8x50 con una rondella M8 @24 nel foro B del
pannello posteriore ed inserire lo spessore (9 mm) sul bullone, dal lato
frontale del veicolo.

3. Montare il pannello laterale destro (3) del gancio traino, inserendo i bul-
loni M8x50 ed i 2 bulloni da carrozzeria M10 (gia situati sotto il veicolo)
nei fori A e C. Fissare il pannello avvitando manualmente i bulloni, com-
pleti di rondelle 621 e dadi.

4. Montare il pannello laterale sinistro (2) del gancio traino, inserendo i
bulloni M8x50 ed i 2 bulloni da carrozzeria M10 (gia situati sotto il vei-
colo) nei fori A, B e C. Fissare il pannello avvitando manualmente i bul-
loni, completi di rondelle e dadi.

5. Montare la traversa (1) tra il pannello posteriore ed il paraurti (la tra-
versa deve passare al di sopra del tubo di scarico).

6. Fissare i pannelli laterali (2), (3) alla traversa (1) avvitando manual-
mente i bulloni M12x40, completi di rondelle e dadi. Serrare nel
seguente ordine, alle coppie di serraggio indicate in tabella:

* Bulloni M8x50.

©538870/23-06-2011/10



9/1102-90-€2/0.88E€5Q

yoo 199 $2@ 8N aqieyosbajisiun Jauie W agneyos-0SxgIN duaIA aiq |

‘uabsajoq Juswowyaiq usuagababue ajjoge |
Jop Ul wap NN "usziesie 2@ 8N uagieyosbalielun € pun uagnesyos
-0GX8IN € yoinp esaig 11bnQuag Jysw Yolu USpIOM BIS "UdUID
-jlUs WIBYdQ-y usp ue sbnaziye4 Sap puemyony Jop UOA uagnelyos
-gIN € 8IQ ‘uagnelyosge abueisgolg Jop uajelS|IoNIN We uagnelyos
a1q'(uabsjue abuejsgolg Jep jne uagne Buo|geydS) UspIdBUYISSNE
-1ay abue)sg0lg Jop sne auo|qeyos Jap ajjIH Hw |19 usuagababue uaq

b

‘uspJlam }apalaqion Bunbiosian

-wong ap ayjos Bunouionabueyuy iap abeuopy Jap Jop :Bunyoy
‘Is1 puagabgew Bunyajuenequig J9p Ul plig SaYdJaM Uaj|a1snzisa)
Bunjddnyabueyuy Jap apayeddA | 1ap pueyue isi snequig sap uuibag Jop

‘ONNLIFINVIOVLINON EI

‘afejuow ap suoponlisul seyuasald sep sjoexaul
uonelaidisiul sun,p Jeynsas uaig no ‘syuosald xnad enb saline suakow
ap 10 10/dwa,p apow un,p uonesiin,| 1@ saudoiddeur sjino,p uonesiin,|
sudwoo A 1084100ul 86BJUOW UN,P J8}NS8J JUBWSOBIIPUI NO JUBWSIBIIP
werennod inb sabewwop sa| Jnod ayigesuodsal 810} suIdap |BNYL

‘obejane,| ap abejuow

saide 9|ndIy9A Np plog B 99AIU0D 8119 Hop abejuow ap So)oU B8D
1uiod Jed

2INpnos ap snoog sep anbise|d us sinoque sa| ,swesald Is, Jainey
‘JuBINQJED Bp 18 UlBl)

ap ‘enbuos|a ap saunpuod s Jabewwopus sed au e yuediad us J9|IBA
*9JIBUUOISSSIUOD 81J0A I} NSUO0D Z9|[INSA ‘9|NJIYA NP 93SLI0INE 8|NJ0.
B] NS 8yd9|} Ua spiod 9] 18 Wnwixew uopoel} ap spiod 8| aJ11euuod Inod
‘uonexi ap sjuiod s8] Juswajjen}

-UBA9 8JAN023J INb JuswWa|qWIa}-ljUB,p NO BWN}Q 8P 8YoNnod Bl JaAs|u]
*9JIBUUOISSOOUOD 9] Ja)Ns

-U02 Z9||IN8A ‘9INIYaA 8] Ins so|qesuadsipul suoneidepe sap/aun INod

*

*

*

M

*

M

M

:3NOHVINIY

6/1102-90-€2/0.88E5Q

‘(edeosa ap ogny |8 8400S [BSI9ASURI]} OgN})
sanboyoeied |9 A olasely jaued |9 aaus (1) |[BSIOASUBL OQN} [@ JeniS

'seosany A seue|d sejapuele se| opuesn ‘[esale|
eoe|d e] opo} |ap Jejaide uis Jeluoly D A g ‘v SOIoLLIO SO ud (0jndIyaA
1op olegap eA) QLN uQzewle ap sO||iuI0] g SO| A OGX8IN SO||IuI0] SO| Op
-ua1onpoulul ‘enbjowal ap euieq e| ap (g) epiainbzi [eiere| eoeid e Jeli4

‘'seoJan) se| A | go seue|d sejopuele Se| Opuesn ‘[eiale]
eoe|d e| 0po} [9p Jeralde uis ‘ejuo "D Ay SOIo1LI0 SO| ud (OJNJJYaA [9p
olegap eA) QLN ugzew.e ap Soj|Iuio} g SO| A OGX8IN SOJ|IuI0} SO| OpuUBID
-npoJiul ‘enbjowas ap eueq e| ap (g) eyodalep |elaie| eoeld ] Jejuop

"0|NJJYSA [Bp |BIUOJ) OPE| |8 BPSap ‘O||iulo} |9 us (Wwe IO
-s0.6) Jopeloue)sip ogny |9 Jenyis A g 01011l [9p eiNye B| B 0Jasel) [sued

|8 Us $2@ g\ eue|d BlapUBIE BUN UOD OGXGIA O]|IUIO} OLIBND |8 JIDNPO.U| *

‘B|ge} B| us opedipul ojund |9 eisey Jejaidy H2o ‘g Seue|d sejopuele
€ A 0GX8N so|jiuio} g Jod sojeze|dwaay "Jesn e UsAjonA 8s ou anb so|
‘Y SOIDIIO SO| 8p BINYE B| B ‘O|NJJYaA |9p 0Jasel) [aued [ap gIA SO|[1uJo}
€ s0| Jediay ‘(sanboyoeied |op JouUBIXS OpE| |9 Ud E|ue|d e| Jejeisul)
‘g|nueld e] ap epnAe uod sanboyoeled |ap epedipul aued e| Jelias

‘S

v

>

b

-anbjowai
ejed ayouebua [op aped eunbuiu uanbo} ou uoeRUaA A a|guSNquiod
9p SOJONPUOd SO| ‘UQIOEBI0j0I B Sk} anb ap asainbasy :auepodwi eJoN

-afeyuow ap
BUSSAI B| U3 dualpuodsaniod einbiy e| Jeujwlalap ap uy [ Uod ayosuebua
19p eanduosap eoejd ] anbyuan “oae} Jod alejuow |9 Jezusawiod ap sauy

:3rV.LNOIN 30 SINOIDINHLSNI E|

‘NAS d3A STONIHEAIN TVHUS ONINAITFIASONIHILNOW INN3IA

*

“ajuiol 2o10U €| JI0A ‘BjqeydeIgp djnjod ] ap abejuowgp, abejuow 9| unod

"sooyo-aJed 8| snos segnyis
JusWwaIAN0o8l ap sepenbe|d se| jussald IS Jejuopy ‘nes|qel o] suep
§s1uooaid 8|dnoo ne Jalieg "Z LN siuenbojgoine snolog s8| 18 G9XZ LN
SIA S| Wues||in ud (G) enbLioalg esiid ep Loddns 8| 18 (1) 8|n1o e Jexi4 “/

'sooyo-ated np a[esjuad aned el ap uonexly ap SIA
‘OPXCLIN SIA «

"OLIN Shoto3 ,

‘0GX8IN SIA «

: nes|ge] 9| suep
sasiuooaid sa|dnod sa| Juejoadsal U 18 JUBAINS 8IPIO0,| SUBP 8LIBUUO|
-noq e| Ja118g 'sSn0Jog S9)| 18 saje|d sa||apuol s8] ‘OpXZ LIN SIA S8 Dane
(1) ebejene,p sdiod 9| 18 (g) ‘(g) suoiabuo| s8] Jo118S SUBS I8|qUIBSSY "9

‘(luswoaddeyos,p a|nuBD €| 8p SNSSep ne agny) aiaLe
nesuued 8| }o sooyo-aled 8| anue () abejene,p sdiod 8| Jeuuonisod ‘G

'sno.og 1o saje|d sojjepuol sap apie,|
B UoJabuo| 9| Ja11es sues Joxi4 ‘B9|NJIY9A 8] sSnos syuasaid QLN S|l
suoabnob sa| Ins 18 OGXGIN SIA S| NS D 18 g ‘Y SnoJ} so| ueabebus
ua 9|nN2IY9A 9| snos abejene,| ap (g) ayoneb uoiebuol o) aoe|d us 8B ‘¥

'sno.1o9 1o |go sale|d sajjepuol sap apie,|
B uoJobuo| 9| Ja118s sues loxi4 ‘8|NJIY9A 8] sSnos syuasald QLA S91o|l
suoabnob g s8] NS 18 QGX8IN SIA S8| InS D 18 Y shoJ) sa| ueabebus
ue 9JN2IYaA 9| snos abejeye,| ap (g) Nop uosebuo| o) aoe|d us a8 ‘g

"8|NOIYSA NP JUBAB 8)Q0 ‘SIA SWW 8180
Ins ww @ Jnassieds,p asiolaug,| jeoe|d 18 g noJi ne aialue nesuued o)
suep 2o gI\ a1e|d 8||opuos sun d99AB OGX8IA SIA swalienb e jebebug ‘g

‘Buiups|lensbeiuow spusbjojpaw uap je Buluy|o)le) JWES BuA8IYSBIO0}
ap puse Jgjpiwabejuow aipue Bo apojowebeluow uspue je asjgpuasue
Bo [oppeen pexio) e Bniqg 1oubaiaql esbo Jepuniay ‘ebejuow pexio) Je
106eSs.1e10 U5 BPjAIIPUI J9||8 SPfR.IP Jop SpEYS 10} BiieAsue ayi 1o ajny] ,

9y UIdW apaslonspiund ap ey ,sapuly 8p wo, suiaddoidonseld ulely ,

abuejsuizuaq Ja|||o aswaiq‘-1ebuiups| | 81oq e oI Bubisio} e ,
“Aue|6ny eipeyn 1op 6o

yenpeel) ajewisyew uap wo JabuiusA|do 1oy} Jojpueyio} seiaq Heiuoy
‘us|iq pow

ue 1abb1| 19xjeell Joay Japals ap saulal) [exs uabulpueyagsuboalepun ,
‘10lo10103 Bd (19)Bulipuce

apanaenied s||anjuans paw 9S|apuIqIO) | USIS|PUBYIO) PEIUOY ,

AMHTIN3G

‘Buiupsjlon aybejpan
uap abje} uew 1aq a|Bny ase| uap je abejuowap 6o abeuow pap

‘uasabueyoy Je uspisiepun ed sulepe|dseep
a|loq ed Jajuol\ ‘(us||oge} 8S) JUSWOWSUOISIO} d)al Jop paw Japjund
-obejuow o pueeds ‘gL JoxuUiow epusselales Bo uaapisueld o
-ISNPUI 840Q 2" 12/S9XZ LN Paw (G) uape|dpreiuoy 6o (1) us|bny Jejuon L

‘uaiplw | uajsiiebuejoy ed usyog ,

‘OvXZHA 8log «

‘OLN 1oXMLIBIN «

"0SX8INH 8og «

:(Us||eCe] BS) UBLIOWSUOISIO) 8)18l 19p paw auiepund

-abejuow pueedg Jepiow jwes JaApisueld ‘@)oq OvXZ LN paw (1)
uabuenseen) ed - wap 9192104 16 Uspn - () Bo (g) sulejouedspls Jojuo ‘9

‘(184@1sBulUp@ISPN
19A0 J8l@.leen)) uslabuejoy 6o 1ojeurdbeq wajewi (1) 191@1ieeA] Jooe|d G

gEN
-}LIGW JWes JaApsue|d paw - 18p 818210} Je uapn - 19jouedapis Jojuo
'n Bo g ‘v eule|ny | (1ele1eiey Jepun 16eIqUE) QLA 8)0gLIesSSoey O}



B an der hinteren Wand einfuhren und auf der Distanzhilse (Dicke 9
mm) von der Vorderfront des Fahrzeugs aus auf die Schraube stecken.

3. Die rechte Lasche (3) der Anhangervorrichtung anbringen, indem die
M8x50-Schrauben und die 2 Rahmenschrauben M10 (bereits unter dem
Fahrzeug) in die Locher A und C eingefuhrt werden. Anbringen, ohne
die Lasche festzudrehen, indem die Unterlegscheiben 21 und Muttern
verwendet werden.

4. Die linke Lasche (2) an der Anhangervorrichtung anbringen, indem die
M8x50-Schrauben und die 2 M10-Rahmenschrauben (bereits unter
dem Fahrzeug) in die Locher A, B und C eingefuhrt werden. Anbringen,
ohne die Lasche festzudrehen, indem die Unterlegscheiben und Mut-
tern verwendet werden.

5. Uberkreuzrohr (1) zwischen der Ruckwand und der StoBstange anset-
zen (Uberkreuzrohr Uber dem Auspuffrohr).

6. Ohne anzuziehen die Seitenscheiben (2) und (3) mit dem Uberkreuz-
rohr (1) mit M12x40-Schrauben einschlieBlich Unterlegscheiben und
Muttern zusammensetzen. Die Halterung in der folgenden Reihenfolge
mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenen Drehmoment anziehen:

* MB8x50-Schrauben.

* M10-Muttern.

* M12x40-Schrauben.

* Schraube des Mittelstreifens an der StoBstange.

7. Die Kugel (4) und Steckdosenplatte (5) mit M12x65 Schrauben einsch-
lieBlich und selbstsichernder M12-Muttern anbringen. Die Halterung in
der folgenden Reihenfolge mit dem in der Tabelle angegebenen
Drehmoment anziehen. Falls vorhanden die Abdeckplatten auf der
Unterseite der Stostange wieder montieren.

Fur die Montage und Demontage der abnehmbaren Kugel ist die
Gebrauchsanweisung zu Rate zu ziehen.

nelen vid halet B och placera distanshallaren (tjocklek 9 mm) pa skru-
ven, fran fordonets framsida.

3. Montera dragkrokens hogra sidoplatta (3) genom att fora in skruvarna
HM8x50 och de 2 ramskruvarna M10 (sitter redan under fordonet) i
halen A och C. Montera sidoplattan handfast med planbrickor @2 och
muttrar.

4. Montera dragkrokens vanstra sidoplatta (2) genom att fora in skruvarna
HM8x50 och de 2 ramskruvarna M10 (sitter redan under fordonet) i
halen A, B och C. Montera sidoplattan handfast med planbrickor och
muttrar.

5. Placera tvarroret (1) mellan bakpanelen och stotfangaren (tvarroret over
avgasroret).

6. Montera sidoplattorna (2), (3) handfast vid tvarroret (1) med skruvarna
M12x40, planbrickor och muttrar. Momentdrag fastpunkterna enligt
tabellen i foljande ordning :

* Skruvar M8x50.

* Muttrar M10.

* Skruvar M12x40.

* Skruven for stotfangarens mittskena.

7. Montera kulan (4) och kontaktplattan (5) med skruvarna M12x65 och
sjalviasande muttrar M12. Momentdrag fastpunkterna enligt tabellen i
foliande ordning. Montera om denna finns tackplatarna fran stotdampa-
rens undersida.

For montering och demontering av den avtagbara kulan: se bifogad
anvisning.

OBS:

* Kontakta aterforsaljaren om fordonet eventuellt bor modifieras.

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stdtdampande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

HINWEISE:

* Fur (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist
der Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* Im Bereich der Anlageflachen muB3 Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidrohnmaterial entfernt werden.

* Vor dem Bohren prufen, daB keine, dort eventuell vorhandene Leitungen
beschadigt werden konnen.

* Alle Bohrspane entfernen und gebohrte Locher gegen Korrosion schut-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweiBmuttern.

* Fur das hochstzulassige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck lhres
Fahrzeugs ist InrHandler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern mussen nach einem spateren losen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

* Thule haftet nicht fur Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer
nicht ordnungsgemaBen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschrie-
benen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

Ig MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR :

Fore du startar monteringen maste du kontrollera typskylten for att kunna
beddma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som skall anvandas.

Obs: Vi rekommenderar att du forbereder energitillforseln innan du faster
dragkroken.

1. Saga ut den angivna delen ur stotfangaren med hjalp av schablonen.
(placera schablonen mot stotfangarens utsida). Avlagsna de 3 skruvar-
na HM8 fran halen A i fordonets bakpanel. Dessa forfaller. Ersatt dem
med 3 skruvar HM8x50 och 3 planbrickor M8, 24. Momentdrag enligt
tabellen.

2. For in den fjarde skruven HM8x50 med en planbricka M8 @24 i bakpa-
©538870/23-06-2011/7

* Kontakta din aterforsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tillatna kult-
ryck.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att elektrisk-, broms- og bransleledningar-
na inte skadas.

* Avlagsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

* Efter att draget ar monterat, placera monteringsanvisningen tillsam-

mans bilens dvriga dokument.

* Thule er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert veerktej og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfalgende montagevejledning.

MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING:

For at vaelge rigtigt speendingsmoment, er det vigtigt at afleese serienum-
meret pa typepladen, for at kunne vzelge hvilket af de medsendte dia-
grammer der skal anvendes.

Obs: det tilrades at forberede tilslutning af stromforsyning, inden anhaen-
gertreekket monteres.

1. Sav den angivne del ud af kofangeren ved hjeelp af skabelonen (skabe-
lonen anbringes pa ydersiden af kofangeren). Fjern de 3 M8 bolte fra
koretojets bagpanel ved hullerne A. Disse anvendes ikke mere. Skift
dem ud med 3 M8x50 bolte og 3 planskiver M8 024. Spaend alle bolte
ifolge tabellen.

2. Monter den fjerde HM8x50 bolt med en planskive M8 @24 i bagpanelet
ved hullet B og anbring udfyldningsringen (9 mm) pa bolten, fra kereto-
jets forside.

3. Monter anhaengertraekkets hgjre sidepanel (3) med HM8x50 bolte og to
karosseribolte M10 (anbragt under karetgjet) i hullerne A og C. Monter
sidepanelet - uden at forcere det - med planskiver 21, samt mgatrikker.

4. Monter anhaengertraekkets venstre sidepanel (2) med HM8x50 bolte og

©538870/23-06-2011/8






Template 5388

Place on outside bumper

g | g
LHS | RHS
/ iCutout\
I
g o |
£ N |
3 |
O .
5! !
S| |
i y I
I

Bumperedge







Template 5388

Place on outside bumper

Only for Citroén DS54

LHS

)
&)

G |-
>

/Cut out

p
Gc

Middle bum

Bumperedge

RHS





 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   SimpleBooklet
        
     Create a new document
     Order: single binding (saddle stitch)
     Sheet size: 11.693 x 8.268 inches / 297.0 x 210.0 mm
     Front and back: backs interleaved, upside-down
     Align: centre each page in its half of sheet
      

        
     0
     CentrePages
     InlineInvert
     10.0000
     20.0000
     0
     Corners
     0.3000
     None
     1
     0.0000
     1
     0
     0
            
       D:20110623093839
       841.8898
       a4
       Blank
       595.2756
          

     Wide
     16
     Single
     164
     390
     0
     Custom
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     1
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after last page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
     10
     405
     349
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AtEnd
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   InsertBlanks
        
     Where: after last page
     Number of pages: 1
     same as current
      

        
     1
     1
     10
     405
     349
    
            
       CurrentAVDoc
          

     SameAsCur
     AtEnd
      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposing2
     Quite Imposing 2.9b
     Quite Imposing 2
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





